
Jan 19, 2026, 1:22 AM

 
FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUNALUR

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
18/01/2026

To date
18/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 18/01/2026 Manu P Baby (MTHR) Vengavila Veedu, 
Olappara, Piravanthoor, 
Chaliyakkara, 691331, 

Pathanapuram

  

2 18/01/2026 S.B. DEVADATHAN Sandosh Kumar (FTHR) CHANGAYIL 
VEEDU,KADAMANKODU 

P.O 691312, Yeroor, 
Kulathupuzha, 

Kadamankodu, 691312, 
Punalur

  

3 18/01/2026 AMRITHA SUNIL SUNILKUMAR S 
(FTHR)

RAMACHANDRA 
VILASAM, 

NETTAYAM, 
YEROOR, 

NEDIYARA, 691306, 
PUNALUR

  

4 18/01/2026 ARJUN BIJU SUNITHAKUMARI V 
(MTHR)

ROHINI, NETTAYAM, 
YEROOR, 

NEDIYARA, 691306, 
PUNALUR

  



Jan 19, 2026, 1:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUNALUR

Revision identity

5 18/01/2026 AKSHAYA SAJI SAJIMON (FTHR) SAJI MANDIRAM, 
NETTAYAM, 

YEROOR, 
NEDIYARA, 691306, 

PUNALUR

  

6 18/01/2026 Nija Fathima N JAMEELA BEEVI P 
(MTHR)

PALOTTU 
CHARUVILA VEEDU, 

VAYAKKAL, 
ARAKKAL, 

VAYAKKAL PO, 
691532, PUNALUR

  

7 18/01/2026 JAYAKUMAR S SEETHA LAKSHMI 
(WIFE)

RPL 1C COLONY, 
KOOVAKKAD, 

KULATHUPUZHA, 
KOOVAKKAD, 

691310, PUNALUR

  

8 18/01/2026 ABHIJITH C S Sushama (MTHR) Palavila Veedu, 
Edayam, Arackal, 
Edayam, 691532, 

Punalur

  

9 18/01/2026 ABHIRAMI C S Sushama (MTHR) Palavila Veedu, 
Edayam, Arackal, 
Edayam, 691532, 

Punalur

  

10 18/01/2026 AVANI L BABU SUDHEESH KUMAR 
(HSBN)

RATHEESH BHAVAN, 
VENCHEMPU, 

KARAVALOOR, 
VENCHEMPU, 691333, 

PUNALUR

  

11 18/01/2026 AKHILA RAJ R S Sreeja (MTHR) Akhil Nivas, Edayam, 
Arackal, Edayam, 
691532, Punalur

  

12 18/01/2026 Abhishek A M Anirudhan P (FTHR) Anirudha Vilasam, 
Edamulackal P O, 

Edamulackal, Anchal, 
691306, Punalur
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUNALUR

Revision identity

13 18/01/2026 KIRANCHANDRAN Ravichandran (FTHR) Lathika Bhavanam, 
Edayam, Arackal, 
Edayam, 691532, 

Punalur

  

14 18/01/2026 Vijayakumari R Radhamani (MTHR) Palavila puthen veedu, 
Aickkarakonam, 

Punalur, Kakkode, 
691331, Punalur

  

15 18/01/2026 AJMAL. A MUHAMMED AJEEB 
A (FTHR)

CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

AMBIKONAM, 
EDAMON, 

CHALIYAKKARA P 
O, 691307, PUNALUR

  

16 18/01/2026 LEO PRASAD SATHYA PRASAD 
(FTHR)

PRASAD SADANAM, 
NETHAJI, 

URUKUNNU, 
URUKUNNU PO, 
691307, PUNALUR

  

17 18/01/2026 MANIKANDAN E S Sureshkumar (FTHR) Edayilazhikathu Veedu, 
Edayam, Arackal, 
Edayam, 691532, 

Punalur

  

18 18/01/2026 Afa Sajin Naziya Jamal (MTHR) Moolayil Veedu, Near 
Depot, Kulathupuzha, 

Kulathupuzha, 691310, 
Punalur

  

19 18/01/2026 NEIHA J R ABDUL MAJEED 
JAFFAR KUTTY 

(FTHR)

778,M J HOUSE, 
ALAYAMON, 
ALAYAMON, 

ALAYAMON, 691306, 
PUNALUR

  

20 18/01/2026 KAVYA B A Babu S (FTHR) Babumandiram, 
Edayam, Arackal, 
Edayam, 691532, 

Punalur
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUNALUR

Revision identity

21 18/01/2026 SHAJAHAN K UMMAR (FTHR) 03/548 SALEENA 
MANZIL, 

ELAVARAMKUZHI, 
AYIRANALLOOR, 
VILAKKUPARA, 
691312, PUNALUR

  

22 18/01/2026 AROMAL B A Babu S (FTHR) Babumandiram, 
Edayam, Arackal, 
Edayam, 691532, 

Punalur

  

23 18/01/2026 ANSHA A S SHIBU V (FTHR) VAISAKHAM, 
ARCHAL, YEROOR, 
NEDIYARA, 691306, 

PUNALUR

  

24 18/01/2026 ABHINAV A R Raju (FTHR) Ambika Mandiram, 
Edayam, Arackal, 
Edayam, 691532, 

Punalur

  

25 18/01/2026 Reiha J R ABDUL MAJEED 
JAFFAR KUTTY 

(FTHR)

778, M J HOUSE 
PRASHANTH 

NAGAR, 
ALAYAMON, 
ALAYAMON, 

ALAYAMON, 691306, 
PUNALUR

  

26 18/01/2026 ADITHYAN S Suresh Babu (FTHR) Sopanam, Edayam, 
Arackal, Edayam, 
691532, Punalur

  

27 18/01/2026 NAVEEN 
PRIYADERSANAN 

Priyadersanan (FTHR) Udayabhavanam, 
Edayam, Arackal, 
Edayam, 691532, 

Punalur

  

28 18/01/2026 S R ASWIN VINAYAK Sasikumar (FTHR) Sarovaram, Edayam, 
Arackal, Edayam, 
691532, Punalur

  

29 18/01/2026 S R ABIN VINAYAK Sasikumar (FTHR) Sarovaram, Edayam, 
Arackal, Edayam, 
691532, Punalur
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUNALUR

Revision identity

30 18/01/2026 Durgadutt S B Satheesh T D (FTHR) 10/868, Charuvilaputhen 
Veed,, Thumpode, 

Eroor, Bharathipuram 
Post, 691312, 

PUNALUR

  

31 18/01/2026 AKASH S Santhosh Kumar P 
(FTHR)

Santhosh Bhavan, 
Edayam, Arackal, 
Edayam, 691532, 

Punalur

  

32 18/01/2026 Nayana s Sumitha K (MTHR) Plavila thadathil veedu 
Andathoor, Manalil, 
Ayiranallor, Manalil, 

691312, punalur

  

33 18/01/2026 BHAGYALEKSHMI R 
B 

Rajan (FTHR) Puthenvila Veedu, 
Edayam, Arackal, 
Edayam, 691532, 

Punalur

  

34 18/01/2026 AKSHAY A J Ajikumar (FTHR) Thiruvathira, Edayam, 
Arackal, Edayam, 
691532, Punalur

  

35 18/01/2026 ABHIRAJ K Kumaraswami (FTHR) Rohini, Edayam, 
Arackal, Edayam, 
691532, Punalur

  

36 18/01/2026 AMRUTHA M R Raju (FTHR) Sivaganga, Edayam, 
Arackal, Edayam, 
691532, Punalur

  

37 18/01/2026 JIJO JINU JINU (FTHR) ESTATE QUARTERS, 
SHALIACARA, 

EDAMON, 
SHALIACARY P O, 
691305, PUNALUR

  

38 18/01/2026 ABHIRAM SHAJI Shaji (FTHR) Kodiyil Krishnakripa, 
Edayam, Arackal, 
Edayam, 691532, 

Punalur
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUNALUR

Revision identity

39 18/01/2026 Akhilandeswari J V Valsala (MTHR) Aiswarya bhavan, 
Nettayam, Nediyara, 
Nediyara, 691306, 

Punalur

  

40 18/01/2026 ADWAITHA 
PRADEEP 

Rajapradeep (FTHR) Kottaram Veedu, 
Edayam, Arackal, 
Edayam, 691532, 

Punalur

  

41 18/01/2026 APARNA A Udayakumar (FTHR) Udhaya Bhavanam, 
Edayam, Arackal, 
Edayam, 691532, 

Punalur

  

42 18/01/2026 SIVA S Ajithakumary B 
(MTHR)

Santhosh Vilasam, 
Edayam, Arackal, 
Edayam, 691532, 

Punalur

  

43 18/01/2026 Amrutha Vinod Vinod (FTHR) Vinod Mandiram, 
Nettayam, Nediyara, 
Nediyara, 691306, 

Punalur

  

44 18/01/2026 UMA MAHESWARY 
A R 

Jasmine (MTHR) Aarsham, Edayam, 
Arackal, Edayam, 
691532, Punalur

  

45 18/01/2026 Abhiram C A Anilkumar (FTHR) Chandana Vilasam, 
Ottakkal, Thenmala, 
Ottakkal, 691308, 

Punalur

  

46 18/01/2026 SALINI S Sugathan (FTHR) Santhi Bhavan, Edayam, 
Arackal, Edayam, 
691532, Punalur

  

47 18/01/2026 CHANDANA SAJEEV Sajeev S (FTHR) Chandanam, Edayam, 
Arackal, Edayam, 
691532, Punalur

  

48 18/01/2026 Majeed H Haneefa (FTHR) Raziya Manzil, 
Ottakkal, Thenmala, 
Ottakkal, 691308, 

Punalur
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUNALUR

Revision identity

49 18/01/2026 AMRUTHA A V VINODKUMAR B B 
(FTHR)

ANJU VILASAM, 
EROOR, EROOR, 
EROOR, 691312, 

PUNALUR

  

50 18/01/2026 DEEPA SURESH (HSBN) SUJA VILASAM, 
EDAYAM, ARACKAL, 

Edayam, 691532, 
PUNALUR

  

51 18/01/2026 Keerthy M G SAJU G (HSBN) 6/717, 
Nedungottukonam, 

Edamulackal, 
Edamulackal, 691306, 

Punalur

  

52 18/01/2026 SETHULEKSHMI S SANDHYA (MTHR) LEKSHMI BHAVAN, 
EDAYAM, ARACKAL, 

EDAYAM, 691532, 
PUNALUR

  

53 18/01/2026 Aryananda s Sajikumar R (FTHR) Arya Nivas, Kallirangil, 
Karavaloor, Karavaloor, 

691333, Punalur

  

54 18/01/2026 Sajikumar R Bindhukutty (WIFE) Arya Nivas, Kallirangil, 
Karavaloor, Karavaloor, 

691333, Punalur

  

55 18/01/2026 NITHIN R S RETNAKUMAR G 
(FTHR)

RETNAVILASAM, 
EDAYAM, ARACKAL, 

EDAYAM, 691532, 
PUNALUR

  

56 18/01/2026 Bindhukutty Sajikumar R (HSBN) Arya Nivas, kallirangil, 
Karavaloor, karavaloor, 

691333, Punalur

  

57 18/01/2026 NANDINI NADESAN MANJU G (MTHR) MANJU VILASAM, 
EDAYAM, ARACKAL, 

Edayam, 691532, 
PUNALUR

  

58 18/01/2026 SMITHA V SREERAJU S (HSBN) 461,  Sivasadanam, 
Agasthyacodu, Anchal, 
Anchal, 691306, Punalur
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUNALUR

Revision identity

59 18/01/2026 NADEERA BEEVI Nabeesa Beevi (MTHR) Kanjiramala Puthen 
Veedu, Kanjiramala, 

Punalur, Elampal, 
691332, Punalur

  

60 18/01/2026 ALWIN K REJI REJI JOHN K (FTHR) CHENNELIKONATHU 
VILAYIL VEEDU, 

EDAYAM, ARACKAL, 
EDAYAM, 691532, 

PUNALUR

  

61 18/01/2026 NAVAMI BIJU Biju A (FTHR) Nandanam, Edayam, 
Arackal, Edayam, 
691532, Punalur

  

62 18/01/2026 AKHIL BABU AJITHA T (MTHR) ARCHANA BHAVAN, 
Edayam, Arackal, 
Edayam, 691532, 

Punalur

  

63 18/01/2026 KRISHNAJITH A ABHILASH BABU 
(FTHR)

AMBADIYIL, 
OTTAKKAL 

PARAKKADAVU, 
THENMALA, 

OTTAKKAL, 691307, 
PUNALUR

  

64 18/01/2026 Sreejith S Sreekumarannair 
Sukumarapillai (FTHR)

Lekshmi Vilasam, 
Cheepuvayal, Anchal, 

Anchal, 691306, Anchal

  

65 18/01/2026 Merin Mathew Bindhu P (MTHR) Mannamkunnil Veedu, 
Depot, Kulathupuzha, 

Kulathupuzha, 691310, 
Punalur

  

66 18/01/2026 SUMIL SUNDARAN Sundaran (FTHR) Charuvila Puthen 
Veedu, Edayam, 

Arackal, Edayam, 
691532, Punalur

  

67 18/01/2026 Deepa S Padmini Devi (MTHR) Ayyappan Veedu, Near 
Depot, Kulathupuzha, 

Kulathupuzha, 691310, 
Punalur
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUNALUR

Revision identity

68 18/01/2026 HAJIRA N NOUSHAD E (FTHR) KAKKATTIPPURAM 
HOUSE, 

KANJIRAMALA, 
PUNALUR, 

PUNALUR, 691305, 
PUNALUR

  

69 18/01/2026 Anumod S Panayil 
Sajikumar

Sajikumar N Nalarajan 
(FTHR)

Sreedhanya, Maniyar, 
Punalur, Maniyar, 
691333, Punalur

  

70 18/01/2026 JOEL BIJOY BIJOY K VARGHESE 
(FTHR)

KUTTIYIL VEEDU, 17 
BLOCK, EDAMON, 
URUKUNNU P O, 
691307, PUNALUR

  

71 18/01/2026 Akshaya R Sureshkumar D (FTHR) Saketham, 
Padinjattinnkara, 

Edamulakkal, Anchal, 
691306, Punalur

  

72 18/01/2026 Sebastian T J John Ulahannan (FTHR) Thottappallil Veedu, 
Kaippalli Mukku, 

Anchal, Edamulackal, 
691306, Punalur

  

73 18/01/2026 ASNA ASSIM ASSIM A (FTHR) 02/531 Chavarayil 
Veedu, Aeram, Anchal, 
Thadicadu P O, 691306, 

Punalur

  

74 18/01/2026 Ganesh S Valsala (MTHR) Sree Ganesh, 
Kalayanad, Punalur, 
Plaachery, 691331, 

Pathanapuram

  

75 18/01/2026 Susamma Sebastian (HSBN) Thottapallil Veedu, 
Kaippalli Mukku, 

Anchal, Edamulackal, 
691306, Punalur

  

76 18/01/2026 Joffin T Sebastian T 
Sebastian

Sebastian (FTHR) THOTTAPPALLIL 
HOUSE, Kaippalli 

Mukku, Anchal, 
Edamulackal, 691306, 

Punalur
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUNALUR

Revision identity

77 18/01/2026 GANESH KUMAR S Omanayamma (OTHR) KALLUVATAAM 
KUZHI, Vakkam 

Mukku, Anchal, Anchal, 
691306, Punalur

  

78 18/01/2026 Akshara R Sureshkumar D (FTHR) Saketham, 
Padinjattinkara, 

Edamulakkal, Anchal, 
691306, Punalur

  

79 18/01/2026 FARHANA S SABEENA (MTHR) inchakuzhi charuvila 
veedu, 

thadicadu .po.thadicadu, 
arakkal, thadicadu, 

691306, punalur

  

80 18/01/2026 ALMINAR .A Abdul Kalam (FTHR) MINAR.MANZIL, 
VAKKAM MUKKU, 
ANCHAL, ANCHAL, 

691306, Punalur

  

81 18/01/2026 RASEENA FATHIMA BEEVI 
(MTHR)

VILAYIL VEEDU, 
CHALACODE, 

PUNALUR, 
PAPERMILL, 691332, 

PUNALUR

  

82 18/01/2026 ANANDU KRISHNAN RADHAKRISHNA 
PILLAI M S (FTHR)

CHEPPALLIL 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 
PULLANJIYODU, 

ALAYAMON, 
KARUKONE, 691306, 

PUNALUR

  

83 18/01/2026 AFSAL.S.KHAN K SAJEEV (FTHR) NELLIMOOTTIL 
VEEDU, VAKKAM 
MUKKU, ANCHAL, 
ANCHAL, 691306, 

PUNALUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUNALUR

Revision identity

84 18/01/2026 AJITH KRISHNAN RADHAKRISHNA 
PILLAI M S (FTHR)

CHEPPALLIL 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 
PULLANJIYODU, 

ALAYAMON, 
KARUKONE, 691306, 

PUNALUR

  

85 18/01/2026 Abhirami Rajesh RAJESH K (FTHR) AYODHYA, 
PANAYAMCHERRY, 
ANCHAL, ANCHAL, 

691306, PUNALUR

  

86 18/01/2026 Shibu G George (FTHR) Manapparampil Veedu, 
Ottakkal, Thenmala, 
Ottakkal, 691308, 

Punalur

  

87 18/01/2026 ABINSHA A ABDUL MANAF M 
(FTHR)

01/306 Moola Veedu, 
Aeram, Anchal, 

Thadicadu P O, 691306, 
Punalur

  

88 18/01/2026 Noora Fathima S Sheeja Beegum. A 
(MTHR)

Nediyavila Purayidam, 
Ottakkal, Thenmala, 
Ottakkal, 691308, 

Punalur

  

89 18/01/2026 Bharath S Shinoj P (FTHR) SUPRABHA, 
VETTIPUZHA 

SOUTH, PUNALUR, 
PUNALUR, 691305, 

PUNALUR

  

90 18/01/2026 Sumathi Narayanan (FTHR) Charuvilaputhen veedu, 
Ottakkal, Thenmala, 
Ottakkal, 691308, 

Punalur

  

91 18/01/2026 Abhijith R Nair Rajesh K (FTHR) AYODHYA, 
PANAYAMCHERRY, 
ANCHAL, ANCHAL, 

691306, PUNALUR
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applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUNALUR

Revision identity

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


